

DATE BIDS OPEN: June 07, 2024, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK, ASSOCIATED REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, AND ASSOCIATED APPROACH WORK.
COMPLETION DATE: October 17, 2025
LOCATION: BRIDGE 56S, I91 OVER LAKE MOREY ROAD (MM 91.54)

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. WINTERSET, INC. 128 Winterset Drive Lyndonville, VT 05851		2. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608		3. MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	773.000	\$18.250	\$14,107.25	\$55.000	\$42,515.00	\$35.000	\$27,055.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	30.000	\$45.000	\$1,350.00	\$100.000	\$3,000.00	\$75.000	\$2,250.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	35.000	\$75.000	\$2,625.00	\$150.000	\$5,250.00	\$150.000	\$5,250.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	420.000	\$15.000	\$6,300.00	\$35.000	\$14,700.00	\$50.000	\$21,000.00
213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	324.000	\$40.000	\$12,960.00	\$10.000	\$3,240.00	\$25.000	\$8,100.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	548.000	\$65.000	\$35,620.00	\$150.000	\$82,200.00	\$85.000	\$46,580.00
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	21.000	\$40.000	\$840.00	\$100.000	\$2,100.00	\$150.000	\$3,150.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	9.000	\$10.500	\$94.50	\$250.000	\$2,250.00	\$50.000	\$450.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
502.10	SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE	LS	1.000	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)(FPQ)	LB	9,313.000	\$2.300	\$21,419.90	\$2.000	\$18,626.00	\$2.650	\$24,679.45
507.12	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II	LB	40,183.000	\$2.650	\$106,484.95	\$2.500	\$100,457.50	\$2.850	\$114,521.55
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (1224 - 7/8 IN X 7 IN)	LS	1.000	\$12,500.000	\$12,500.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.000	\$12,500.00
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	11.000	\$100.000	\$1,100.00	\$175.000	\$1,925.00	\$200.000	\$2,200.00
516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	88.000	\$188.000	\$16,544.00	\$300.000	\$26,400.00	\$200.000	\$17,600.00
519.20	SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	SY	433.000	\$36.000	\$15,588.00	\$40.000	\$17,320.00	\$38.000	\$16,454.00
524.11	JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	LF	88.000	\$26.000	\$2,288.00	\$40.000	\$3,520.00	\$30.000	\$2,640.00
525.335	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM (FPQ)	LF	292.500	\$335.000	\$97,987.50	\$300.000	\$87,750.00	\$420.000	\$122,850.00
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (EST 4292 SF)	EACH	1.000	\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00	\$375,000.000	\$375,000.00	\$225,000.000	\$225,000.00
531.18	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PAD W/ EXT. LOAD PLATES	EACH	12.000	\$3,600.000	\$43,200.00	\$7,500.000	\$90,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$48,000.00
580.13	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	SY	5.000	\$500.000	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.00
580.14	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	SY	5.000	\$3,500.000	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.000	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.00
580.15	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	CY	1.400	\$10,000.000	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$7,000.00
601.0915	18" CPEP	LF	102.000	\$100.000	\$10,200.00	\$125.000	\$12,750.00	\$150.000	\$15,300.00
604.18	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	2.000	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	29.000	\$10.000	\$290.00	\$1.000	\$29.00	\$200.000	\$5,800.00
616.28	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	LF	220.000	\$100.000	\$22,000.00	\$75.000	\$16,500.00	\$125.000	\$27,500.00
616.35	TREATED TIMBER CURB	LF	50.000	\$11.000	\$550.00	\$50.000	\$2,500.00	\$50.000	\$2,500.00
620.75	SNOW BARRIER FENCE	LF	190.000	\$60.000	\$11,400.00	\$100.000	\$19,000.00	\$68.000	\$12,920.00
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	728.000	\$27.000	\$19,656.00	\$35.000	\$25,480.00	\$31.000	\$22,568.00
621.50	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	EACH	2.000	\$2,850.000	\$5,700.00	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$3,250.000	\$6,500.00
621.725	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM	EACH	4.000	\$11,000.000	\$44,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$60,000.00	\$12,500.000	\$50,000.00
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	293.000	\$1.250	\$366.25	\$1.000	\$293.00	\$5.000	\$1,465.00
621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	843.000	\$60.000	\$50,580.00	\$35.000	\$29,505.00	\$70.000	\$59,010.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	100.000	\$80.000	\$8,000.00	\$175.000	\$17,500.00	\$125.000	\$12,500.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	1,000.000	\$40.000	\$40,000.00	\$50.000	\$50,000.00	\$70.000	\$70,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	6.000	\$500.000	\$3,000.00	\$100.000	\$600.00	\$1,200.000	\$7,200.00
634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	HR	520.000	\$1.000	\$520.00	\$1.000	\$520.00	\$25.000	\$13,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$240,000.000	\$240,000.00	\$262,000.000	\$262,000.00	\$425,000.000	\$425,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	\$138,000.000	\$138,000.00	\$225,000.000	\$225,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4.000	\$6,600.000	\$26,400.00	\$7,500.000	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$40,000.00
641.16	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	EACH	2.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00
646.423	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	568.000	\$4.500	\$2,556.00	\$3.000	\$1,704.00	\$8.500	\$4,828.00
646.433	DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	426.000	\$4.500	\$1,917.00	\$3.000	\$1,278.00	\$8.500	\$3,621.00
646.6212	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE C TAPE	LF	2,215.000	\$4.000	\$8,860.00	\$4.000	\$8,860.00	\$4.000	\$8,860.00
646.6312	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, TYPE C TAPE	LF	3,148.000	\$5.000	\$15,740.00	\$4.000	\$12,592.00	\$4.000	\$12,592.00
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	44.000	\$0.750	\$33.00	\$15.000	\$660.00	\$4.000	\$176.00
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	858.000	\$2.000	\$1,716.00	\$3.000	\$2,574.00	\$7.000	\$6,006.00
651.15	SEED	LB	70.000	\$10.000	\$700.00	\$25.000	\$1,750.00	\$25.000	\$1,750.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	270.000	\$6.000	\$1,620.00	\$10.000	\$2,700.00	\$5.000	\$1,350.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.500	\$750.000	\$1,125.00	\$2,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$2,250.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	50.000	\$40.000	\$2,000.00	\$50.000	\$2,500.00	\$100.000	\$5,000.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	40.000	\$40.000	\$1,600.00	\$25.000	\$1,000.00	\$50.000	\$2,000.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$3,208.722	\$3,208.72	\$3,208.722	\$3,208.72	\$3,208.722	\$3,208.72
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1.500	\$1,200.000	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.000	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.000	\$3,000.00
676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	2.000	\$125.000	\$250.00	\$150.000	\$300.00	\$150.000	\$300.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD)	CY	186.000	\$2,000.000	\$372,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$372,000.00	\$2,100.000	\$390,600.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION ((PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCS))	CY	83.000	\$1,600.000	\$132,800.00	\$1,500.000	\$124,500.00	\$1,600.000	\$132,800.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET HIGHWAY SIGN)	EACH	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY, SOUTHBOUND CROSSOVER)	LS	1.000	\$225,000.000	\$225,000.00	\$295,000.000	\$295,000.00	\$475,000.000	\$475,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (PUBLIC PROTECTION FOR BRIDGE PROJECTS)	LS	1.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT)(TYPE II)	LS	1.000	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$265,000.000	\$265,000.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	457.000	\$200.000	\$91,400.00	\$355.000	\$162,235.00	\$295.000	\$134,815.00
					\$2,248,075.07		\$2,795,120.22		\$3,435,277.72
Totals:					\$2,248,075.07		\$2,795,120.22		\$3,435,277.72